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COUNTY OF SUTTER, CALIFORNIA
Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards 
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

Federal
Assistance Listing Entity Unique Total Federal

Number Identifier Number Expenditures

SNAP Cluster*
Department of Agriculture Pass-Through Programs from:

State of California Department of Public Health
Special Supplemental Nutrition Program 10.551 KD2JSY6LNMW7 108,296$              
Special Supplemental Nutrition Programs for Women, Infants, & Children 10.557 KD2JSY6LNMW7 848,739                
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program 10.561 KD2JSY6LNMW7 2,242,878             

Subtotal - Assistance Listings 10.551, 10.557, and 10.561 3,199,913             

Total Department of Agriculture Programs 3,199,913             

Total SNAP Cluster 3,199,913             

Highway Planning and Construction Cluster
Federal Highway Administration Pass-Through Programs from:

State of California Department of Transportation
Highway Planning and Construction Cluster- Road CA 20.205 EHEGWCLJEVJ4 632,387                

Subtotal 20.205 632,387                

Total Federal Highway Administration Programs 632,387                

Total Highway Planning and Construction Cluster 632,387                

477 Cluster 
Department of Health and Human Services Pass-Through Programs from:

State of California Department of Social Services
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families 93.558 LDJ1MM9L56K7 9,446,494             

Subtotal 93.558 9,446,494             

Total Department of Health and Human Services Programs 9,446,494             

Total 477 Cluster 9,446,494             

Medicaid Cluster 
Department of Health and Human Services Pass-Through Programs from:

State of California Department of Health Care Services
Medical Assistance Program DHS 93.778 JE73CDQUAPA7 6,361,996             

State of California Department of Social Services
Medical Assistance Program * 93.778 LDJ1MM9L56K7 485,964                

Subtotal 93.778 6,847,960             

Total Department of Health and Human Services Programs 6,847,960             

Total Medicaid Cluster 6,847,960             

Other Programs
Department of Agriculture Pass-Through Programs from:

State of California Department of Food and Agriculture
Cooperative Forestry Assistance 10.664 HHPESLCJ4381 79,975                  

Subtotal Assistance Listing 10.664 79,975                  

Department of Housing and Urban Development Pass-Through Programs from:
State of California Department of Housing and Community Development

Community Development Block Grants  (Beginning Loans Balance) * 14.228 L4JQPJ7N5NT4 1,178,196             

Subtotal Assistance Listing 14.228 1,178,196             

Home Investments Partnerships Program
2010 HOME Program (Beginning Loans Balance) 14.239 N/A 21,330                  

Total Department of Housing and Urban Development Programs 1,199,526             

Department of Transportation Pass-Through Programs from:
State of California Federal Aviation Administration

Airport Improvement Program 20.106 N5VKWJAJBTG1 10,000                  
Total Department of Transportation Programs 10,000                  

Grantor/Program or Cluster Title
Federal Grantor/Pass-Through

The notes to the schedule of expenditures of federal awards are an integral part of this schedule.
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COUNTY OF SUTTER, CALIFORNIA
Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards 
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

Federal
Assistance Listing Entity Unique Total Federal

Number Identifier Number ExpendituresGrantor/Program or Cluster Title
Federal Grantor/Pass-Through

Department of Justice Direct Programs:
Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Forces 16.000 N/A 1,861                   
State Criminal Alien Assistance Program 16.606 N/A 179,487                
Bulletproof Vest Partnership 16.607 N/A 1,598                   
State and Community Highway Safety 20.600 T1CSSJGRW1M1 29,980                  

Total Department of Justice Direct Programs 212,926                

Department of Justice Pass-Through Programs from:
State of California's Office of Emergency Services

Crime Victim Assistance 16.575 UTM3S7LKYQZ4 679,209                

Total Department of Justice Pass-Through Programs 679,209                

Department of Treasury Pass-Through Programs from:
State of California Treasurer's Office

COVID-19 - Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds * 21.027 NUDGYLBB4S99 554,365                

Subtotal - Assistance Listing 21.027 554,365                

Total Department of Treasury 554,365                

Department of Education Pass-Through Programs from:
State of California Department of Education

Ca Dept Ed-Citizenship 84.002A HWECY7CDW9Y7 226,317                

Subtotal - Assistance Listing 84.002A 226,317                

Total Department of Education Programs 226,317                

Department of National Endowment for the Humanities Pass-Through Programs from:
California State Library

Grants to States 45.310 SEF8B2944EP9 109,410                

Subtotal - Assistance Listing 45.310 109,410                

Total Department of Education Programs 109,410                

Department of Health and Human Services Pass-Through Programs from:
State of California Department of Public Health

Maternal and Child Health Federal Consolidated Programs 93.110 KD2JSY6LNMW7 150,364                
Project Grants and Cooperative Agreements for Tuberculosis Control programs 93.116 KD2JSY6LNMW7 12,724                  
Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Projects State and Local Childhood Lead 

Poisoning Prevention and Surveillance of Blood Lead Levels in Children 93.197 KD2JSY6LNMW7 15,491                  
Immunization Cooperative Grants 93.268 KD2JSY6LNMW7 448,048                
COVID-19 - Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity for Infectious Diseases Enhancing 93.323 KD2JSY6LNMW7 115,802                
COVID-19 - Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity for Infectious Diseases Expansion 93.323 KD2JSY6LNMW7 799,942                
Cooperative Agreement for Emergency Response: Public Health Crisis Response 93.354 KD2JSY6LNMW7 238,420                
Activities to Support State, Tribal, Local and Territorial Health Department 93.391 KD2JSY6LNMW7 54,059                  
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 93.779 KD2JSY6LNMW7 38,444                  
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 93.779 KD2JSY6LNMW7 101,646                
National Bioterrorism Hospital Preparedness Program 93.889 KD2JSY6LNMW7 196,812                
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 93.977 CXVUVFANSLH3 167,300                

State of California Department of Social Services
Guardianship Assistance 93.090 LDJ1MM9L56K7 28,873                  
Promoting Safe and Stable Families 93.556 LDJ1MM9L56K7 17,597                  
Refugee Cash Assistance 93.566 LDJ1MM9L56K7 155,415                
Stephanie Tubbs Jones Child Welfare Services Program 93.645 LDJ1MM9L56K7 48,597                  

Foster Care Title IV-E* 93.658 LDJ1MM9L56K7 10,819,532           

Adoption Assistance * 93.659 LDJ1MM9L56K7 3,844,978             

Social Services Block Grant - Title XX Assistance 93.667 LDJ1MM9L56K7 838,591                

Subtotal - Assistance Listing 93.667 838,591                

Chafee Foster Care Independence Program 93.674 LDJ1MM9L56K7 69,390                  

The notes to the schedule of expenditures of federal awards are an integral part of this schedule.
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COUNTY OF SUTTER, CALIFORNIA
Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards 
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

Federal
Assistance Listing Entity Unique Total Federal

Number Identifier Number ExpendituresGrantor/Program or Cluster Title
Federal Grantor/Pass-Through

State of California Work Opportunity and Responsibility
Maternal, Infant, and Early Childhood Home Visiting Grant 93.870 Not Available 293,070                

State of California Department of Health Care Services
Project for Assistance in Transition for Homelessness 93.150 JE73CDQUAPA7 83,283                  
Block Grants for Community Mental Health Services 93.958 JE73CDQUAPA7 630,919                

State of California Department of Alcohol and Drug Program
Block Grants for Prevention and Treatment of Substance Abuse 93.959 Not Available 1,247,451             

Total Department of Health and Human Services Programs 20,416,748           

Department of Homeland Security Direct Programs:
Disaster Grants - Public Assistance (Presidentially Declared Disasters) 97.036 N/A 18,846                  
Assistance for Firefighters Grant 97.044 N/A 154,378                

Department of Homeland Security Pass-Through Programs from:
California Governor's Office of Emergency Services

Emergency Management Performance Grant 97.042 UTM3S7LKYQZ4 151,082                

Homeland Security Grant Program 97.067 UTM3S7LKYQZ4 196,587                

Subtotal - Assistance Listing 97.067 196,587                

Total Department of Homeland Security Programs 520,893                

Total Other Programs 24,009,369           

Total Expenditures of Federal Awards 44,136,123$         

* Major Program
1  There was no federal awards expended in the form of noncash assistance and insurance in effect during the year.
2  The amount provided to subrecipients during the year was $0. 

The notes to the schedule of expenditures of federal awards are an integral part of this schedule.
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Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and Audit 
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Management’s Response and Corrective Action 
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